DELTA DOWNS - December 22, 2025 - Race 3
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

(INCLUDES UP TO $1,400 LTBASBF) FOR ACCREDITED LA BRED MAIDENS, FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 121 Ibs.

(Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $20,000 In Their Last Three Starts). (S)
Distance: Seven And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Break Up - 1:31.22 - March 19, 2011)

Purse: $43,000

Includes: $38,400 Other Sources
Includes: $3,200 LAVPF - Louisiana Video Poker Fund
Available Money: $43,000
Value of Race: $43,000 1st $25,800, 2nd $8,600, 3rd $4,730, 4th $2,580, 5th $1,290
Weather: Cloudy, 72° Track: Wet Fast
Off at: 12:55 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Cairo Dancer (Lozada, Carlos)

Prytania (Dominguez, Joel)

Andale Muchacha (Ramirez, Paulina)

Ida Lilly Girl (Vargas, Juan)

Lady Q (Castillo, Alexander)

Fractional Times: 24.69 50.67 1:15.49

Split Times:
Run-Up: 20 feet

Winner:

(25:98) (24:82) (20:11)

Final Time: 1:35.60

Breeder: Michele Rodriguez & Keith Desormeaux
Owner: Elite Thoroughbred Racing LLC

Trainer: Thomas, Lee

Scratched Horse(s): Millie's Deal (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $56,730

Pgm Horse
5  Cairo Dancer
2 Prytania

1  Andale Muchacha

Win Place  Show
3.40 2.40 2.10
3.00 2.40

2.10

Wgt MIE PP

121 Lbf
121 L
121 Lb
121 L
121 Lb

Wager Type
$1.00 Exacta
$0.50 Trifecta
$0.10 Superfecta

$0.50 Pick 3

$1.00 Daily Double

4
2
1
5
3

Start 1/4 1/2

3 21 2l 1/2
4 4Hee\d 41/2

1 1Head 1Head
5 3Head 3Head
2 5 5

Winning Numbers

(3 correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
7.60
7.85
2.50

132.00
17.90

Fin

27 3/4
31 1/4
45 3/4
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Pgm Horse Name

Cairo Dancer
Prytania

Andale Muchacha
Ida Lilly Girl

Lady Q

Start

N O AW

1/4 1/2 Str
2Head 2Heald 15
41 1/4 41 3/4 25
1Head 1Head 36
31 31 1/2 410
51 1/4 52 1/4 514

Trainers: 5-Thomas, Lee; 2 - Rogers, Andy; 1 - Roberts, Roy; 6 - Davila, Jesse; 3 - Coats, Jr., James

Owners:

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
CAIRO DANCER reserved near the front in the early going, drove clear around the final turn and pulled away at the end. PRYTANIA raced within striking

distance, came around the second turn on the outside, made a wide bid, proved no match for the winner, but was best of others. ANDALE MUCHACHA
went to the front, saved ground and faded. IDA LILLY GIRL raced within striking distance, came around the final turn on the outside and was no threat late.
LADY Q void of early speed and was never close.
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Video Race Replay

Odds

0.70*
3.30
3.00
8.60

16.40

Pool
25,299
17,230

7,942
11,758

4,778

5 - Elite Thoroughbred Racing LLC; 2 - Winalot Racing LLC; 1 -Cathlyn M. Cole; 6 -Jesse Davila; 3 -James Turner Coats, Jr.;

Comments

pulled away end

no match, clear 2nd
speed, faded

no threat late

never close

Cairo Dancer, Gray or Roan Filly, by Cairo Prince out of Capella Dancer, by Rockport Harbor. Foaled Feb 15, 2023 in Louisiana.
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